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Sr. No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualification 

Department of Sports Physiotherapy 

01 Dr. Rakesh Kumar Sinha Principal, Professor M.P.T. 

02 Dr. Pradeep Nanasaheb Borkar Associate Professor M.P.Th. 

Department of Orthopedic Physiotherapy 

03 Dr. Neeraj Kumar Vice Principal, Professor M.S.P.T. 

04 Dr. Pankaj Rajendrabhai Jayswal Associate Professor M.P.Th. 

05 Dr. Shubhangi Subhash Thorat Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

06 Dr. Pankaj Mohanrao Dagani Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

07 Dr. Vaishali Narayan Kale Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

Department of Neuro-Physiotherapy 

08 Dr. Shyam Kurapati Professor M.P.T. 

09 Dr.Ketaki Ajit Patani Associate Professor M.P.Th. 

10 Dr.Komal Dattatray Thorat Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

11 Dr. Mayuri Mohit Marda Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

12 Dr. Prajakta Pravin Shah Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

Department of Cardio-Respiratory Physiotherapy 

13 Dr. Saumi Sinha Professor M.P.T. 

14 Dr. Aashirwad Ajit Mahajan Associate Professor M.P.Th.,Ph.D 

15 Dr. Sambhaji Babasaheb Gunjal Associate Professor M.P.Th. 

16 Dr. Karuna Gautam Kamble Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

17 Dr. Sadaf Soyal Patel Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

18 Dr. Sheetal Ravindra Malekar Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

Department of Community Physiotherapy  

19 Dr. Deepali Nivrutti Hande  Professor M.P.Th. 

20 Dr. Nupoor Sanjiv Kulkarni Associate Professor M.P.Th., Ph.D 

21 Dr. Sanjivani Ramesh Khandale Associate Professor M.P.Th. 

22 Dr.Aditi Pramod Khot Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

23 Dr. Ketan Dilip Khande Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

24 Dr. Neha Jitendra Chauhan Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

Department of Paediatrics Physiotherapy  

25 Dr. Tejas Pradeep Borkar Associate Professor M.P.Th. 

26 Dr. Tanvi Ashok Ghuge Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

27 Dr. Sakshi Sunil Kadam Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

Electrotherapy &  Electro diagnosis Department 

28 Dr. Tejas Venayakrao Suryavanshi Professor M.P.Th. 

29 Dr. Madhur Sanjiv Kulakrni Associate  Professor M.P.Th. 

30 Dr. Atharva Dhananjay Ghaisas Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

Kinesiotherapy & Physical Diagnosis Department  

31 Dr. Sukhpreet Pabla Associate  Professor M.P.Th. 

32 Dr. Sejal Subhash Shingavi Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

33 Dr. Karishma Mahebub Shaikh Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

Orthotic & Prosthetic Department 

34 Dr. Hemsing Kisan Rathod Consultant  
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Department of Sports Physiotherapy 

Sr. No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualification 

01 Dr. Rakesh Kumar Sinha Principal, Professor M.P.Th. 

02 Dr. Pradeep Nanasaheb Borkar Associate Professor M.P.Th. 

Department of Orthopedics Physiotherapy 

Sr. No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualification 

01 Dr. Neeraj Kumar Vice Principal, Professor M.P.Th. 

02 Dr. Tejas Venayakrao Suryavanshi Professor M.P.Th. 

03 Dr. Pankaj Rajendrabhai Jayswal Associate Professor M.P.Th. 

04 Dr. Sukhpreet Pabla Associate  Professor M.P.Th. 

Department of Neuro-Physiotherapy 

Sr. No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualification 

01 Dr. Shyam Kurapati Professor M.P.Th. 

02 Dr.Ketaki Ajit Patani Associate Professor M.P.Th. 

03 Dr.Komal Dattatray Thorat Assistant Professor M.P.Th. 

Department of Cardio-Respiratory Physiotherapy 

Sr. No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualification 

01 Dr. Saumi Sinha Professor M.P.Th. 

02 Dr. Aashirwad Ajit Mahajan Associate Professor M.P.Th.,Ph.D 

03 Dr. Sambhaji Babasaheb Gunjal Associate Professor M.P.Th. 

04 Dr. Madhur Sanjiv Kulakrni Associate  Professor M.P.Th. 

Department of Community Physiotherapy 

Sr. No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualification 

01 Dr. Deepali Nivrutti Hande  Professor M.P.Th. 

02 Dr. Nupoor Sanjiv Kulkarni Associate Professor M.P.Th., Ph.D 

Department of Paediatrics Physiotherapy 

Sr. No. Name of the Faculty Designation Qualification 

01 Dr. Tejas Pradeep Borkar Associate Professor M.P.Th. 
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Sr. No. Name of the Faculty Designation 

1 Dr. Rakesh Kumar Sinha Principal & Professor 

2 Dr. Neeraj Kumar Vice Principal & Professor 

3 Dr. Saumi Sinha Professor 

4 Dr.Deepali Nivruti Hande Professor 

5 Dr. Tejas Venayakrao Suryavanshi Professor 

6 Dr. Shyam Kurapati Professor 

7 Dr.Aashirwad Ajit Mahajan Associate Professor 

8 Dr.Nupoor Sanjiv Kulkarni Associate Professor 

9 Dr.Pradeep Nanasaheb Borkar Associate Professor 

10 Dr. Sambhaji Babasaheb Gunjal Associate Professor 

11 Dr.Tejas Pradeep Borkar Associate Professor 

12 Dr. Ketaki Ajit Patani Associate Professor 

13 Dr. Pankaj Rajendrabhai Jayswal Associate Professor 

14 Dr. Sanjivani Ramesh Khandale Associate Professor 

15 Dr.Sukhpreet Pabla Associate Professor 

16 Dr. Madhur Sanjiv Kulkarni Associate Professor 

17 Dr. Komal Dattatray Thorat Assistant Professor 

18 Dr. Sejal Subhash Shingavi Assistant Professor 

19 Dr. Karuna Gautam Kamble Assistant Professor 

20 Dr. Aditi Pramod Khot Assistant Professor 

21 Dr. Ketan Dilip Khande Assistant Professor 

22 Dr. Shubhangi Subhash Thorat Assistant Professor 

23 Dr. Vaishali Narayan Kale Assistant Professor 

24 Dr. Pankaj Mohanrao Dagani Assistant Professor 

25 Dr. Sadaf  Soyal Patel Assistant Professor 

26 Dr. Karishma Mahebub Shaikh Assistant Professor 

27 Dr. Mayuri Mohit Marda Assistant Professor 

28 Dr. Tanvi Ashok Ghuge Assistant Professor 

29 Dr. Sakshi Sunil Kadam Assistant Professor 

30 Dr. Sheetal Ravindra Malekar Assistant Professor 

31 Dr. Neha Jeetendra Chauhan Assistant Professor 

32 Dr. Prajakta Pravin Shah Assistant Professor 

33 Dr. Atharva Dhananjay Ghaisas Assistant Professor 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



PRAVARA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES 

(DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY) 

Dr. APJ ABDUL KALAM COLLEGE OF PHYSIOTHERAPY 

 

 

Sr. No. Departments  

1 Orthopaedic Physiotherapy 

2 Neuro Physiotherapy 

3 Cardio- Respiratory Physiotherapy 

4 Community Physiotherapy 

5 Paediatric Physiotherapy 

6 Electrotherapy &  Electro diagnosis  

7 Kinesiotherapy & Physical Diagnosis  

8 Smt. Sindhutai E. Vikhe Patil Spinal Cord Injury 

Rehabilitation Center 

9 Orthotic and Prosthetic  
 

 

 

 

 


